NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION of the MONROVIA COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Monrovia Community Services Commission regularly scheduled for Tuesday, February 13, 2024 has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Monrovia Community Services Commission is set for Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Monrovia Community Center located at 119 W. Palm Avenue, Monrovia, California.

For more information, please contact the Monrovia Community Center at (626)256-8246.

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of the Community Center no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Dated this 8th day of February 2024.

Jag

Tina Cherry, Community Services Director